
 

 
 

Question on Notice 
No. 154 

Asked on Tuesday, 26 February 2008. 
 
MRS JANN STUCKEY asked the Minister for Child Safety and Minister for Women (MRS 
KEECH) - 
 
QUESTION: 
 
With reference to electricity usage by each department, agency and portfolio entity 
administered by her, will she supply for the year to date and for each of the past three years 
(a) budgeted and actual costs for all electricity consumed, (b) the actual amount in kilowatt 
hours of electricity and (c) how many tonnes of carbon emissions have been produced as a 
result of this usage?  
 
ANSWER:  
 
I refer the Honourable Member to the Minister for Public Works, Housing and Information and 
Communication Technology’s answer to Question on Notice No. 146 of 2008 which provides 
a whole of Government response.  
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